SABIC® LLDPE 318BIJA

LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE

REGION AMERICAS

DESCRIPTION

by

sabia

SABIC® LLDPE 318BJA is a butene linear low density polyethylene resin typically designed for easy processing and specially formulated for optimum
thermal stability at high temperatures used in cast film extrusion. Cast film produced from SABIC® LLDPE 318BJA exhibit excellent optical properties,
puncture resistance and tear strength. SABIC® LLDPE 318BJA is TNPP free.

This product is not intended for and must not be used in any pharmaceutical /medical applications.

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

SABIC® LLDPE 318BJA resin is typcially used for hand and pallet stretch wrap, cling film, melt embossed film and other genera-purpose application.

TYPICAL PROPERTY VALUES

PROPERTIES

POLYMER PROPERTIES
Melt Flow Rate (MFR)

at 190 °Cand 2.16 kg
Density

OPTICAL PROPERTIES "
Haze

Gloss (45°)

FILM PROPERTIES
Tensile test film " @
Stress at break MD

Stress at break TD

Strain at break MD

Strain at break TD

Dart Impact Strength

Stress at yield MD

Stress at yield TD

Secant modulus 1% MD
Secant modulus 1% TD
Puncture Force

Puncture Energy

Elmendorf Tear Strength MD
Elmendorf Tear Strength TD
THERMAL PROPERTIES
DSC test

Melting point

(1) Typical values: not to be construed as specification limits.

TYPICAL VALUES

2.8
918

2.0
96

40
20
500
800
60
13
10
135
140
40
1.9
65
300

121

UNITS

g/10 min
kg/m3

MPa
MPa

MPa
MPa
MPa

MPa

°C

TEST METHODS

ASTM D1238

ASTM D1505

ASTM D1003

ASTM D2457

ASTM D882
ASTM D882
ASTM D882
ASTM D882

ASTM D1709

ASTM D853
ASTM D882
ASTM D882
ASTM D882

SABIC method

SABIC method

ASTM D1922

ASTM D1922

SABIC method

(2) Cast film processing conditions: Film thickness 35 im. Die Gap 31.5mil (0.8 mm), Melt Temperature 235C, Chill Roll Temperature: 180C, and Haul Off Speed 15m/min



