

SABIC® LLDPE 318BJA

LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE REGION AMERICAS

DESCRIPTION

SABIC® LLDPE 318BJA is a butene linear low density polyethylene resin typically designed for easy processing and specially formulated for optimum thermal stability at high temperatures used in cast film extrusion. Cast film produced from SABIC® LLDPE 318BJA exhibit excellent optical properties, puncture resistance and tear strength. SABIC® LLDPE 318BJA is TNPP free.

This product is not intended for and must not be used in any pharmaceutical/medical applications.

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

SABIC® LLDPE 318BJA resin is typically used for hand and pallet stretch wrap, cling film, melt embossed film and other genera-purpose application.

TYPICAL PROPERTY VALUES

PROPERTIES	TYPICAL VALUES	UNITS	TEST METHODS
POLYMER PROPERTIES			
Melt Flow Rate (MFR)			
at 190 °C and 2.16 kg	2.8	g/10 min	ASTM D1238
Density	918	kg/m³	ASTM D1505
OPTICAL PROPERTIES (1) (2)			
Haze	2.0	%	ASTM D1003
Gloss (45°)	96	‰	ASTM D2457
FILM PROPERTIES			
Tensile test film (1) (2)			
Stress at break MD	40	MPa	ASTM D882
Stress at break TD	20	MPa	ASTM D882
Strain at break MD	500	%	ASTM D882
Strain at break TD	800	%	ASTM D882
Dart Impact Strength	60	g	ASTM D1709
Stress at yield MD	13	MPa	ASTM D853
Stress at yield TD	10	MPa	ASTM D882
Secant modulus 1% MD	135	MPa	ASTM D882
Secant modulus 1% TD	140	MPa	ASTM D882
Puncture Force	40	N	SABIC method
Puncture Energy	1.9	J	SABIC method
Elmendorf Tear Strength MD	65	g	ASTM D1922
Elmendorf Tear Strength TD	300	g	ASTM D1922
THERMAL PROPERTIES			
DSC test			
Melting point	121	°C	SABIC method

⁽¹⁾ Typical values: not to be construed as specification limits.

⁽²⁾ Cast film processing conditions: Film thickness 35 im. Die Gap 31.5mil (0.8 mm), Melt Temperature 235C, Chill Roll Temperature: 180C, and Haul Off Speed 15m/min